

Helping people live their best lives

5844 JAYSVILLE – SAINT JOHNS ROAD PH 937.548.9057 GREENVILLE, OH 45331 FX 937.548.8585

DARKEDD.ORG

Darke County Board of Developmental Disabilities Seeks Superintendent

The current Darke County Board of Developmental Disabilities Superintendent recently announced his intent to retire by the end of 2021. The Darke County Board of Developmental Disabilities (Darke DD) is currently seeking candidates with an established record of innovation, agency management, effective communication skills, and vision for the future to become their next Superintendent.

The ideal candidate will exhibit the ability to work collaboratively and communicate effectively with Board members, people eligible for services and their families, employees, providers, advocates, and other citizens of Darke County. The Board desires a leader with proven fiscal and budgetary understanding, experience in community-based services, levy campaigns, and a commitment to community involvement. The ideal candidate must have the ability to manage and lead Darke DD in a way that increases the effectiveness and efficiency of person-centered service coordination provided to people with developmental disabilities. The candidate must demonstrate a passion to help people live their best lives.

Interested applicants must submit a letter of interest, resume, and three professional references. *To review the job posting, position description, and further instructions to apply for the position, please visit our website at www.darkedd.org/careers*. Application materials are due by Friday, April 9, 2021. If you have questions regarding the posting or process, please contact D'Ann Hunt at dannh@darkedd.org.

Organization Overview:

The Darke County Board of Developmental Disabilities provides a range of services and supports to over 450 people with intellectual and developmental disabilities living in Darke County.

Early Intervention = 135 Children (School Age) = 122 Adults = 200 Total = 457 Local Funds Budgets = \$5,472,650 All Waivers = 172 IO Waivers = 86 Level 1 Waivers = 70 SELF Waivers = 16 Total Waiver Services = \$10,902,305

Strategic Plan initiatives and supports coordinated or offered by Darke DD can be found in our 2021 Strategic Plan found at www.darkedd.org/about.

Darke DD works closely with many community partners including independent and agency providers of Medicaid services, school districts, mental health organizations, businesses and employers, local elected officials, and other social services agencies. General information about Darke DD and community partnerships can be found on the agency website at www.darkedd.org.

Darke County Overview:

Darke County is in West Central Ohio adjacent to Indiana. The current population of Darke County is just over 51,000 friendly citizens living in Greenville and surrounding villages. The median household income is \$52,691 and the median value of residential housing is \$127,500. The Darke DD Board office is located in Greenville. The area is agriculture-based with industry and manufacturing generally located in the Greenville and Versailles areas. Darke County is best known for The Great Darke County Fair, birthplace of Annie Oakley, Garst Museum, and the Darke County Center for the Arts. The Darke County community has several festivals across the county. The Darke County Center for the Arts offers plays, concerts, and art exhibits at St. Clair Memorial Hall throughout the year.

Darke DD is an equal opportunity employer.